

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1338
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016


Start-up India Mission in Education


1338.  SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:
  ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:

SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:
SHRI DALPAT SINGH PARASTE:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has set up number of start-up support hubs in educational institutions across the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka and Madhya Pradesh; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to increase the start-up India Mission in the field of education?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
 (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) to (c) Yes Madam, under the joint initiative of Department of Science and Technology

(DST) and Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), 23 proposals from higher education institutions have been approved under three categories namely (i) Research Parks (ii) Technology Business Incubators (TBIs) and (iii)

Startup Centres. The State-wise detail is at Annexure.


*****


Annexure referred to (a) to (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1338 asked by SHRI
BHEEMRAO B. PATIL, ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR, SHRI R. DHRUVA
NARAYANA AND SHRI DALPAT SINGH PARASTE to be answered on 02.05.2016


Research Parks


(2)

Technology Business
Incubators (TBIs)


(11)

Startup Centers


(10)


Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Gandhinagar, Ahmedabad

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT)
Bhubaneswar, Odisha.


Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Hyderabad, Telangana

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Ropar, Rupnagar, Punjab.

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Delhi, New Delhi

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Jalandhar, Punjab

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology (MNNIT) Allahabad,
Uttar Pradesh

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Rourkela, Odisha

Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology (VNIT) Nagpur,
Maharashtra

Malaviya National Institute of Technology (MNIT) Jaipur,
Rajasthan

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Arunachal Pradesh,
Arunachal Pradesh

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Roorkee, Uttrakhand

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Silchar, Assam

Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Rohtak, Haryana.

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Agartala, Tripura

Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Raipur, Chhatisgarh.

National Institute of Technology
(NIT) Goa, Goa.

Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Kozhikode, Kerala

Atal Bihari Vajpayee (ABV), Indian Institute of Information Technology and Management (IIITM), Gwalior,
Madhya Pradesh

Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Udaipur, Rajasthan

PDPM-Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design &
Manufacturing (IIITDM), Jabalpur, Madhya Pradeh Indian Institute of Science

Education Research (IISER)
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

